
In the United States Court of Federal Claims

Nos. 13-402 T, 13-917 T, 13-935 T, 13-972 T
14-47 T, 14-93 T, 14-174T and 14-175 T

(consolidated)

ALTA WIND I OWNER-LESSOR C and
ALTA WIND I OWNER-LESSOR D,
ET AL.

JUDGMENT
v.

THE UNITED STATES

Pursuant to the court’s Opinion and Order, filed October 24, 2016,

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED this date, pursuant to Rule 58, that the plaintiffs 
recover damages of and from the United States in the total amount of $206,833,364.00, broken
down among the plaintiffs as follows:

Plaintiff
Damages
Awarded

Alta I Owner Lessor C $9,115.242.00

Alta I Owner Lessor D $9,115,242.00

Alta II Owner Lessor A $10,221,354.00

Alta II Owner Lessor B $10,221,354.00

Alta II Owner Lessor C $8,177,083.00

Alta II Owner Lessor D $6,132,812.00

Alta II Owner Lessor E $6,132,812.00

Alta III Owner Lessor A $10,204,159.00

Alta III Owner Lessor B $10,204,159.00

Alta III Owner Lessor C $10,204,159.00

Alta III Owner Lessor D $10,204,159.00

Alta IV Owner Lessor A $6,134,922.00

Case 1:13-cv-00402-TCW   Document 171   Filed 10/28/16   Page 1 of 2



Alta IV Owner Lessor B $6,134,922.00

Alta IV Owner Lessor C $6,134,922.00

Alta IV Owner Lessor D $6,134,922.00

Alta V Owner Lessor A $10,908,551.00

Alta V Owner Lessor B $10,908,551.00

Alta V Owner Lessor C $10,908,551.00

Alta V Owner Lessor D $10,908,551.00

Mustang Hills $38,726,937.00

Reasonable costs are awarded to plaintiffs.

Lisa L. Reyes
Acting Clerk of Court

October 28, 2016 By: s/ Debra L. Samler

Deputy Clerk

NOTE: As to appeal, 60 days from this date, see RCFC 58.1, re number of copies and listing of
all plaintiffs.  Filing fee is $505.00.

Case 1:13-cv-00402-TCW   Document 171   Filed 10/28/16   Page 2 of 2


